Millenniumgroup
Sales Hotline
 01543 414774
 Cartridge
prices
 01/09/2025
12 GAUGE CLAY CARTRIDGES Code
Head
Size
mm
Speed
Chamber
Length
Shot Size Per 1000 Per 250
ENGLISH SPORTER 28 grams (1 oz) LCL1270ESP28 8 1350fps 2¾"/70mm 7.5, 8, 9 £247.63 £68.10
ENGLISH SPORTER FIBRE 28 grams (1 oz) LCL1270ESPF28 8 1350fps 2¾"/70mm 7.5, 8, 9 £252.57 £69.46
POWER BLUE 28 grams (1 oz) LCL1270LPB28 12n 1450fps 2¾"/70mm 7.5, 8, 9 £255.64 £70.30
POWER BLUE FIBRE 28 grams (1 oz) LCL1270LPBF28 12n 1450fps 2¾"/70mm 7.5, 8, 9 £265.52 £73.02
POWER RED 27 grams High Performance LCL1270RED27 8 1500fps 2¾"/70mm 7.5 £249.47 £68.60
POWER RED FIBRE 27 grams High Performance LCL1270REDF27 8 1500fps 2¾"/70mm 7.5 £256.87 £70.64
POWER GOLD 28 grams (1 oz) LCL1270LPG28 16n 1425fps 2¾"/70mm 6.5, 7.5, 8, 9piston £279.12 £76.76
POWER GOLD FIBRE 28 grams (1 oz) LCL1270LPGF28 16n 1425fps 2¾"/70mm 7.5, 8 £286.53 £78.80
POWER GOLD 24 grams (7/8 oz) LCL1270LPG24 16n 1425fps 2¾"/70mm 7.5, 9 £275.42 £75.74
POWER GOLD FIBRE 24 grams (7/8 oz) LCL1270LPGF24 16n 1425fps 2¾"/70mm 7.5, 8 £278.56 £76.61
SUPER COMP 28 grams (1 oz) LSU28 20n 1450fps 2¾"/70mm 7.5t (2.4mm) 8t (2.3mm) £303.82 £83.55
SUPER COMP BIOR 28 grams (1oz.) LCL1270LSUB28 20n 1375fps 2¾"/70mm 8.5st (2.2mm) £310.87 £85.49
SUPER COMP FIBRE 28 grams (1 oz) LSUF28 20n 1450fps 2¾"/70mm 7.5t (2.4mm, 8t (2.3mm) £305.05 £83.89
SUPREME Competition 28 grams (1oz) LSP28 25 1475fps 2¾"/70mm 6.5st, 7st, 7.5st, 8st £331.00 £91.02
SUPER LIGHT 21 grams (3/4 oz) LST21 8 1400fps 2½"/65mm 7.5 £242.06 £66.57
SUPER LIGHT FIBRE 21 grams (3/4 oz) LSF21 8 1400fps 2½"/65mm 7.5 £248.24 £68.27
SUPER LIGHT 24 grams (7/8 oz) LST24 8 1400fps 2½"/65mm 7.5 £256.87 £70.64
SUPER LIGHT FIBRE 24 grams (7/8 oz) LSF24 8 1375fps 2½"/65mm 7.5 £266.77 £73.36
SUPER LIGHT QL FIBRE 24 grams (7/8 oz) LCL1265QLF24 8 1150fps 2½"/65mm 7.5 £311.23 £85.59
12 GAUGE GAME CARTRIDGES Code
Head
Size
Speed
Chamber
Length
Shot Size Per 1000 Per 250
ULTIMATE POWER Fibre 30 grams (1 1/16 oz.) LCL1270ULTF30 20n 1480fps 2¾"/70mm 5, 6 £401.37 £110.38
ULTIMATE POWER Fibre 32 grams (1 1/8 oz.) LCL1270ULTF32 20n 1480fps 2¾"/70mm 4, 5, 6 £431.03 £118.53
ULTIMATE POWER Fibre 36 grams (1 1/4 oz.) LCL1270ULTF36 20n 1480fps 2¾"/70mm 5 £492.78 £135.52
ULTIMATE EXTREME Fibre 35 grams (1 3/16 oz.) GREEN CORE LCL1270ULTF35 20n 1500fps 2¾"/70mm 4 £500.19 £137.55
Supreme Game Fibre 28 grams (1  oz.) LSPF28 16 1400fps 2½"/65mm 5, 6, 7 £371.94 £102.28
Supreme Grouse Fibre 29 grams (1 1/32 oz.) LCL1265LSPGF29 16 1400fps 2½"/65mm 6.5t £390.27 £107.32
Supreme Game Fibre 30 grams (1 1/16 oz.) LSPF30 16 1400fps 2½"/65mm 4, 5, 6 £395.22 £108.68
Supreme Game Fibre 32 grams (1 1/8 oz.) LSPF32 16 1400fps 2½"/65mm 5, 6 £424.85 £116.83
Supreme Game Fibre 34 grams (1 3/16 oz.) LSPF34 16 1400fps 2½"/65mm 4, 5 £450.79 £123.97
Special Game Fibre 25 grams (7/8 oz) LSF25 8 1375fps 2½"/65mm 6 £334.69 £92.04
Special 2 Inch Game Fibre 26 grams (7/8 oz.) LT26 8 1375fps 2"/50mm 6 £393.97 £108.34
Special Game Fibre 28 grams (1 oz) LSF28 8 1375fps 2½"/65mm 5, 6 £345.81 £95.10
Special Game Fibre 30 grams (1 1/16oz) LSF30 8 1375fps 2½"/65mm 5, 6 £366.80 £100.87
Special Game Fibre 32 grams (1 1/8oz) LSF32 8 1375fps 2½"/65mm 5, 6 £379.07 £104.24
Super Game Fibre 36 grams (1¼  oz) LSF36 16 1375fps 2¾"/70mm 4, 5 £442.14 £121.59
Super Game Fibre 42 grams (1 1/2  oz) LST42 16 1375fps 2¾"/70mm 1, 3, 4 £526.13 £144.69
MAX Game Fibre 36 grams (1¼  oz) LSF36 16 1375fps 2¾"/70mm  BB, AAA, 1 £505.13 £138.91
SG £526.13 £144.69
Max Game Magnum 50 grams (1 5/8 oz.) LST50 16 1350fps 3" /76mm 3, 4 £634.82 £174.58
BB, 1 £670.63 £184.42
PIGEON POWER FIBRE 29 grams (1oz) LCL1270PPF29 8 1450fps 2¾"/70mm 6 £292.71 £80.50
PIGEON POWER 29 grams (1oz) LCL1270PP29 8 1450fps 2¾"/70mm 6 £284.06 £78.12
Pigeon Special Fibre 30 grams (1 1/16 oz.) 8 1375fps 2½"/65mm 6 £317.41 £87.29
All Prices are subject to VAT at the current rate Prices and/or Specifications are subject to change without notice 1 Millenniumgroup, Units 8 9,  Shires Industrial Estate, Lichfield. WS14 9AZ
Millenniumgroup
Sales Hotline
 01543 414774
 Cartridge
prices
 01/09/2025
12 GAUGE NON TOXIC CLAY Code
Head
Size
Speed
Chamber
Length
Shot Size Per 1000 Per 250
Super Light Steel 16 grams "GREEN CORE" Wad LCL1265SLS16 12 410mps 2½"/65mm 7.5 £234.65 £64.53
Precision Steel 21 grams (3/4 oz.) Plastic Wad LSST21 12 410mps 2¾"/70mm 7.5 £253.18 £69.63
Precision Steel 24 grams (7/8 oz.) Plastic Wad LSST24 12 410mps 2¾"/70mm 7.5 £254.42 £69.96
9 £261.83 £72.00
Precision Steel 28 grams (1oz.) Plastic Wad LSST28 12 410mps 2¾"/70mm 7.5 £272.95 £75.06
9 £281.60 £77.44
12 GAUGE NON TOXIC GAME Code
Head
Size
Speed
Chamber
Length
Shot Size Per 1000 Per 250
ULTIMATE 12 BISMUTH Game 28g (1oz.) Fibre Wad LCL1265BISF28 16 1400fps 2½"/65mm 5 £1,204.18 £331.15
ULTIMATE 12 BISMUTH Game 30g (1 1/16oz.) Fibre Wad LCL1265BISF30 16 1400fps 2½"/65mm 5 £1,253.58 £344.73
ULTIMATE 12 BISMUTH Game 32g (1 1/8oz.) Fibre Wad LCL1265BISF32 16 1400fps 2½"/65mm 4, 5 £1,289.40 £354.59
ULTIMATE 12 BISMUTH Game 34g (1 3/16oz.) Fibre Wad LCL1270BISF34 20 1450fps 2¾"/70mm 4 £1,457.36 £400.77
Precision Steel 28 grams (1 oz.) Plastic Wad LSST28 12 410mps 2¾"/70mm 5 £344.57 £94.76
Precision Steel 28 grams (1 oz.) EARTH Wad LSST28 12 410mps 2¾"/70mm 5 £378.24 £104.02
Precision Steel 32 grams (1 1/8 oz.) Plastic Wad LSST32 12 410mps 2¾"/70mm 4, 5 £369.27 £101.55
Ultimate Steel 30 grams (1 1/16 oz.) Earth Wad LCL1265ULTS30 16n 420mps 2½"/65mm 5 £440.92 £121.25
Ultimate Steel 32 grams (1 1/18 oz.) "GREEN CORE" Wad LCL1270ULTS32 16n 415mps 2¾"/70mm 4 £492.78 £135.52
Ultimate Steel High Performance 32 grams (1 1/8 oz.) "GREEN CORE" Wad LCL1270ULTS32 16n 430mps 2¾"/70mm 3 £492.78 £135.52
Ultimate Steel High Performance 32 grams (1 1/8 oz.) "GREEN CORE" Wad LCL1276ULTS32 16n 430mps 3" /76mm 3, 4 £512.55 £140.95
Ultimate Steel High Performance 36 grams (1 1/4 oz.) "GREEN CORE" Wad LCL1276ULTS36 16n 430mps 3" /76mm 3, 1 £578.01 £158.95
Supreme Steel Game 32 grams (1 1/8 oz.) Plastic Wad LSSP32 20 415mps 2¾"/70mm 4 £386.57 £106.31
High Performance MAX Game Steel 36g(1 1/4 oz.) Plastic Wad LSSM36 16 430mps 3" /76mm 1, 3, 4, 5 £474.26 £130.42
16 GAUGE GAME Code
Head
Size
Speed
Chamber
Length
Shot Size Per 1000 Per 250
Supreme  Sixteen Game Fibre 25 grams (7/8 oz.) L16F25 8 1375fps 2½"/65mm 6 £358.16 £98.50
Supreme  Sixteen Game Fibre 28 grams (1 oz.) L16F28 8 1375fps 2½"/65mm 5, 6, 7 £380.40 £104.61
Supreme  Sixteen Game Fibre 30 grams (1 1/16oz.) L16F30 8 1375fps 2½"/65mm 5, 6 £413.75 £113.78
16 GAUGE NON TOXIC CARTRIDGES Code
Head
Size
Speed
Chamber
Length
Shot Size Per 1000 Per 250
Ultimate 16 BISMUTH Game 25g Fibre Wad LCL1665BISF25 8 1375fps 2½"/65mm 5 £1,259.76 £346.43
Supreme Sixteen Steel 26 grams (7/8 oz.) Plastic Wad L16SS26 10 380mps 2½"/65mm 7.5 £364.20 £100.15
Supreme Sixteen Steel Game 26 grams (7/8 oz.) Plastic Wad L16SS26 10 380mps 2½"/65mm 4 £364.20 £100.15
20 GAUGE COMPETITION CARTRIDGES Code
Head
Size
Speed
Chamber
Length
Shot Size Per 1000 Per 250
Supreme Twenty Fibre 21 grams (3/4 oz) L20F21 10 1350fps 2½"/67mm 7.5 £317.41 £87.29
Supreme Twenty Fibre 24 grams (7/8 oz) L20F24 10 1350fps 2½"/67mm 7.5 £326.06 £89.67
Supreme Twenty Fibre 28 grams (1 oz) L20F28 10 1350fps 2½"/67mm 7.5 £350.76 £96.46
Magnasonic Twenty Fibre 21 grams (3/4 oz) LOW NOISE L20MF267.5 10 1040fps 2½"/67mm 7.5 £333.46 £91.70
20 GAUGE GAME CARTRIDGES Code
Head
Size
Speed
Chamber
Length
Shot Size Per 1000 Per 250
ULTIMATE POWER Twenty Fibre 26 grams (15/16 oz.) LCL2067ULTF26 16n 1480fps 2½"/67mm 6 £376.68 £103.59
ULTIMATE POWER Twenty Fibre 28 grams (1 oz.) LCL2067ULTF28 16n 1480fps 2½"/67mm 5, 6 £389.03 £106.98
ULTIMATE POWER Twenty Fibre 30 grams (1 1/16 oz.) LCL2067ULTF30 16n 1480fps 2½"/67mm 5 £408.81 £112.42
Supreme Twenty Fibre 21 grams (3/4 oz) L20F21 10 1350fps 2½"/67mm 6 £328.53 £90.35
Supreme Twenty Fibre 25 grams (7/8 oz.) L20F25 10 1350fps 2½"/67mm 5, 6, 7 £349.52 £96.12
Supreme Twenty Fibre 28 grams (1 oz.) L20F28 10 1350fps 2½"/67mm 5, 6, 7 £369.27 £101.55
Supreme Twenty Fibre 30 grams (1 1/16 oz.) L20F30 10 1350fps 2½"/67mm 5, 6 £401.38 £110.38
20 GAUGE NON TOXIC CARTRIDGES Code
Head
Size
Speed
Chamber
Length
Shot Size Per 1000 Per 250
Supreme 20 BISMUTH Game 25g Fibre Wad LCL2067BISF25 16n 1400fps 2½"/67mm 4, 5 £1,227.64 £337.60
Supreme Twenty Steel 24 grams (7/8 oz.) Plastic Wad L20SS24 10 385mps 2½"/67mm 7.5 £329.76 £90.68
Supreme Twenty Steel Game 24 grams (7/8 oz.) Plastic Wad L20SS24 10 385mps 2½"/67mm 5,7 £339.64 £93.40
All Prices are subject to VAT at the current rate Prices and/or Specifications are subject to change without notice 2 Millenniumgroup, Units 8 9,  Shires Industrial Estate, Lichfield. WS14 9AZ
Millenniumgroup
Sales Hotline
 01543 414774
 Cartridge
prices
 01/09/2025
28 GAUGE FIBRE WAD CARTRIDGES Code
Head
Size
Speed
Chamber
Length
Shot Size Per 1000 Per 250
Supreme Fibre 28 Gauge 14 grams (1/2 oz.) L28F14 8 1350fps 2½"/65mm 6, 7, 9 £356.92 £98.15
Supreme Fibre 28 Gauge 21 grams (3/4 oz.) L28F21 8 1350fps 2½"/65mm 6, 7, 8 £386.57 £106.31
Supreme Fibre 28 Gauge 25 grams (7/8 oz.) L28F25 8 1350fps 2¾"/70mm 5, 6 £393.97 £108.34
28 GAUGE NON TOXIC CARTRIDGES Code
Head
Size
Speed
Chamber
Length
Shot Size Per 1000 Per 250
Supreme 28 BISMUTH Game 21g Fibre Wad L28BISF21 10 1350fps 2¾"/70mm 5 £1,281.99 £352.55
410 GAUGE CARTRIDGES FIBRE WADS Code
Head
Size
Speed
Chamber
Length
Shot Size Per 1000 Per 250
Supreme .410 2 inch FIBRE WAD 8 grams L41F08 8 1200fps 2"/50mm 6, 9 £339.90 £93.47
Supreme .410 2 ½. inch FIBRE WAD 14 grams L41F14 8 1250fps 2½"/65mm 5, 6, 7, 9 £345.81 £95.10
FOR ALTERNIATIVE PLASTIC WAD AND FIBRE WAD 3" PLEASE SEE OUR GROUP ALTERNIATIVES FROM FIOCCHI AND BASCHIERI & PELLAGRI PRICE LISTS
Supreme MAGNASONIC.410 3"FIBRE WAD 17grams(SUBSONIC) L41MF17 16 1040fps 3" /76mm 5 £377.93 £103.93
410 GAUGE NON TOXIC CARTRIDGES Code
Head
Size
Speed
Chamber
Length
Shot Size Per 1000 Per 250
Supreme 410 BISMUTH Game 16g Fibre Wad L41BISF16 16 1300fps 3" /76mm 5 £1,253.58 £344.73
Glossary
n = Nickel Head
t = Tempered Shot
st = Super Tempered Shot
Fps = Feet Per Second
Mps = Metres Per Second
Green core wad = a biodegradeable and compostable wad
Supremacy Steel 1=4mm 3=3.5mm 4=3.25mm 5= 3mm
Supremacy Bismuth 9.6gm/cm3 4=3.1mm 5=2.8mm
CARRIAGE CHARGES
PLEASE CONTACT US REGARDING CARRIAGE CHARGES (Per delivery per address) :- GUIDE PRICE
England & Wales: 2-3 Day Delivery
Less than 15,000 cartridges £50.00
15,000 to 19,750 Cartridges £20.00
20,000 or MORE cartridges FREE
Scotland:
Minimum order 15,000 - 19,750 Cartridges £55.00
20,000 or MORE £25.00
Northern Ireland:
Minimum order 30,000 Cartridges TBA
All Prices are subject to VAT at the current rate Prices and/or Specifications are subject to change without notice 3 Millenniumgroup, Units 8 9,  Shires Industrial Estate, Lichfield. WS14 9AZ